

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.2848 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	04.02.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader furnished instructions of the Tahsildar, Piler Mandal, Annamayya District, and requested three (03) weeks time to file a detailed counter-affidavit. For filing counter-affidavit, list the matter after four (04) weeks. If the respondents fail to file counter-affidavit, the Tahsildar, shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--